

## KANPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(Under Kanpur Smart City) Nagar Nigam Mukhyalay, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Moti Jheel, Kanpur - 208002 Phone – +91 512 2541258, 2546194 e-mail : ksclkanpur@gmail.com

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Municipal Commissioner, Kanpur Municipal Corporation Invites Tender for the below mentioned work under Smart City Mission:-

Sr.	Name of Project	<b>Tender Fees</b>	Earnest Money	End Date for Bid	Technical Bid
No.		Non-Refundable	Deposit	Submission	<b>Opening Date</b>
	Installation of Solar panels on Government Buildings of	₹ 10,000.00	₹ 6,50,000.00	05.08.2022	05.08.2022
1.	ABD area of Kanpur Smart City Limited, Kanpur.(Second Call)	+		at	at
		₹900.00		15:00 Hrs. (IST)	15:30 Hrs. (IST)
		(18% GST)			

a) Tender documents can be downloaded from the e-tendering website – <u>http://etender.up.nic.in</u> (in Kanpur Municipal Corporation tenders).

b) Bidders are requested to submit the Tender Fee in the form of DD/Bankers Cheque & EMD in form of FDR/TDR issued in favor of **"Chief Executive Officer, Kanpur Smart City Limited" Payable at Kanpur** and receipts are to be attached and deposited with Technical Bid Documents.

c) The deadline for Hard/Physical Copy Submission of Technical Bid documents is **same as end date for bid submission**.

d) Any corrigendum will be published at <u>https://etender.up.nic.in</u> only.

e) For more details contact Chief Executive Officer, KSCL address- CEO, Kanpur Smart City Limited (KSCL), Conference Room, Third Floor Kanpur Municipal Corporation, Motijheel, Harsh Nagar, Kanpur-208002 Telephone No. 0512-2541258, Manager (Technical) Mob. No. 08601800828 and through e-mail. ksclkanpur@gmail.com.

Municipal Commissioner/Chief Executive Officer Kanpur Municipal Corporation/Kanpur Smart City Limited